as all individual flats, if the Policy allowed. In this regard, it is stated that we have already 
functionalize our long pending installed Solar System at Tower-3 w.e.f. May,2025 as per 
earlier solar system which causes a remarkable cost benefits of Rs.15000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
thousand only) average per month as per history of the electric consumption in respect of 
the City Meter. Association moto is to make our Society a GREEN SOCIETY. 

In view of the above, it was decided to install Solar PV Panel for common areas as well as 
also explore for all the owner’s individual uses with a charge payment, if possible, subject